. . Office of the City Clerk
\\§\>}/\Wy%\@ Clty of Oakland Oakland City Hall,
:\_\Qj——«(\m/s///,z\e 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
IS Room 201
/ﬂ (\ Oakland, California 94612
CITY OF

OAKLAND Legislation Details

File #: 16-1085 Version: 2 Name:

Type City Resolution Status: In Rules Committee

File created: 5/3/2017 In control: *Public Works Committee

On agenda: 5/23/2017 Final action: 5/23/2017

Title: Subject: Contracts For Vehicular Maintenance and Repairs
From: Public Works Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing: (1) A Three-Year Professional Services Agreement
With The Alameda County Fire Department For An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($500,000.00) Annually For The Period Of March 1, 2017 Through February 29, 2020 For
Maintenance And Repair Of Fire Department Emergency Response Vehicles And Related Equipment;
(2) Authorize The Execution Of Two Additional One-Year Agreement Extensions For A Grand Total
Contractual Allocation In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00), Without
Returning To Council, And A Waiver Of The Advertising And Competitive Bidding, Request For
Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q) And The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE)
Program Requirements

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/11/2017 2 *Rules & Legislation Committee Withdrawn with No New Date Pass
5/4/2017 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled

City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 10/19/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

